Express Mail Label No.: EV079975315US

Form PTO-1595 09 - 30 - 200	CL O.C. DL MICHIEL OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 174/229
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Guy R. Schlacter 9-24-07	Name: Altera Corporation
10010	a,
	Internal Address:
_ Y	23.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	110000
🖫 Assignment 🖵 Merger	
	Street Address: 101 Innovation Drive
Security Agreement	
Other	
	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134
	City, Bail Jose State, Crt 21p. 73134
Execution Date:9/18/02	Additional name(s) & ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10/253379
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: $9/18/02$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. I atont Application No.(5)	<i>B.</i> 1 dio, it 110.(5)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🏝 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00
Name: Robert R. Jackson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}
,	☑ Enclosed
Internal Address: Fish & Neave	
002 GT0N11 00000014 10253379	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
81 40,00 OP	
TUEVV UP	8. Deposit account number:
a	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	
	06-1075
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10020	(Attack duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounty
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and anv attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	(2) (2)
I V/ C	1 4/1 (1 (1) 1 +21 2000
Robert R. Jackson (#26.183)	W12. July Hew 29. 2002
Robert R. Jackson (#26,183) Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

174/229

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

Guy R. Schlacter ; residing at 3261 Indian Creek

Drive, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089; have made an invention in

AUTOMATIC MEMORY SHARING SOFTWARE TOOL AND LOGIC GENERATION

and am about to make application for United States Letters

Patent therefor, the same having been executed by me on even

date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Altera Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having an office and place of business at <u>101 Innovation Drive</u>, <u>San Jose</u>, <u>CA 95134</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, in said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Altera Corporation, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said

PATENT REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0437

application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said Altera Corporation as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name at <u>Butfalo 60000, Il.</u> on the date indicated hereinafter:

A 18 02 Sun a Satellation

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

REEL: 013329 FRAME: 0438